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TRAFIEK 2024
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2024
		
01.	 G-UXLA	 Learjet 40	 Saxonair	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 N247UK	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Cirrus Design Corp	 EPRU-EHGG	 [2]
	 OK-PHO	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 CTR Atmospherica Aviation	 LIBD-LGKO	 [2]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBK-LFMD	 [3]
	 OO-LAH	 Falcon 7X	 Abelag Aviation	 EBBR-LRBM	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EDAE	 [2]
	 OO-WHY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
02.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LEPA-EDDK	
	 D-EHIP	 Robin R.3160	 K.van Engeland	 EBGB-EBGB	 [9]
	 D-IFRT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Excellent Air	 LEMG-LFMD	 [3]
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDG-EHTE	 [6]
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFAT-LOWS	
	 LX-FLQ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LOWS-LFPB	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OE-FZB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EBBR-EGLF	
	 OO-MPL	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EHMZ-EBST	
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-SKU	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer Emb.145LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LEIB-LEMD	 [3]
	 SP-OPE	 Tecnam P.2006T	 Opegieka Sp.zoo	 EHHO-EHHO	
	 H-35	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
03.	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LDRI-LOWI	
	 D-ERJC	 TB-200 Tobago XL	 pvt	 EDWE-EDLN	 [4]
	 D-EZTL	 SR-22	 pvt	 EDWE-EDNO	 [4]
	 EC-KPB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Initium Aviation	 EGLF-LFBD	
				    EHAM-EGLF	 [4]
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EGPK-EDLW	 [6]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EGLF-LFMV	 [4]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 ENTO-LEIB	 [5]
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 JetNetherlands	 LIEO-LFMD	 [4]
	 PH-PMM	 Glasair IISFT	 B.van Camp	 EBLE-based	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LSZA	 [4]
04.	 G-NWFC	 Cessna 172P	 North Weald Flying Group	 EGSX-EGSX	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EGNX	 [9]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 9H-XOC	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 XO Malta	 LEMD-LSGG	
05.	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE-EBLE	 [6]
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N446DC	 Diamond DA.40-180	 J.Mardaga	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-MPL	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EDAE-EBCI	
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKW-EBKW	 [10]
	 OO-WOW	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca IV	 B.Plackle	 EBST-EGSC	
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer Emb.145LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EPMO-EGAA	 [7]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LEIB-LQBK	 [7]
	 PH-HLR	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 E.Belderok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-KIO	 Tecnam P.2006T	 Kavel 10	 EHBD-EHBD	 [6]
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
06.	 D-IAAS	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN-LFPB	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFCH-EGTF	 [7]
	 N5878E	 Cessna 172N	 Cycloon Holland	 EHBK-EHBK	 [7]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EHMZ-EBST	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LMML	 [7]
	 PH-ARJ	 Cessna 150M	 Bogaerds Cord Holding	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 PH-KAT	 Tecnam P.2006T	 Kavel 10	 EHGG-EHGG	 [7]
	 PH-KLX	 Tecnam P2006T	 Cormileon bv	 EHGG-EHGG	 [7]
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07.	 D-ICMD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EDXW-EGHH	 [3/9]
	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LFMD-EDDK	 [8]
	 N141EA	 Eclipse EA.500	 Qualitair Llc	 EYPA-LFRG	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFRD	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 LMML-EHRD	
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-WOW	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca IV	 B.Plackle	 EGSC-EBST	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 ETNG-LEIB	 [9]
	 PH-ESB	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHHO-EHHO	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 D-473	 CH-47F Chinook	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHWOEHEH	
08.	 D-EDHF	 Mooney M.20J	 pvt	 EKRS-EKRS	 [11]
	 D-ELWW	 Piper PA-28-140 Cherokee	 A-Viator	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 N500FX	 BD.100 Challenger 3500	 Flexjet	 LIML-LFMN	 [9]
	 OO-DNG	 Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II	 DnG bv	 EBST-EBBT	
	 OO-LUV	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 L.Vanneste	 EBTY-EBTY	
	 OO-PRO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 JB-Repair bv	 EHSE-ZZZZ	 [..]
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 local flight	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
 09. 	 OY-VSA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHGG-EHLE	 [13]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LEIB-EDDH	 [11]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LQBK-EGHQ	 [10]
10.	 D-AEOM	 CL.604 Challenger	 MHS Aviation	 LEMG-EDDM	 [11]
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [12]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [14]
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	 [14]
	 OE-GBH	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Tyrolean Jet Service	 LOWI-LGAV	
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKW-EBZZ	 [11]
	 PH-GIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHSE	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LHPR-LFMD	 [15]
	 9H-LPZ	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Luxaviation Malta	 LRCL-EHAM	
11.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFJY	 [15]
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 EGTF-EBCI	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFLY-LSGC	 [14]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LOWI-LIRZ	 [13]
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMV-LEIB	 [12]
	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [12]
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [21]
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-STF	 Robinson R.44	 Lymar bvba	 EBKT-EBLY	 [13]
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBZZ-EDVY	 [12]
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR-EBZR	 [13]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EGBB-EKVG	 [12]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EGPF-LEIB	 [12]
	 PH-KLX	 Tecnam P2006T	 Cormileon bv	 EHGG-EHMZ	 [12]
	 PH-ZDZ	 Beech B200	 Zeusch Aviation	 EHTE-LECU	
12.	 D-CMXM	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LPFR-EDDF	
	 D-FEBJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh	 LSGS-EDDW	 [13]
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFPN-EBLG	
	 N746CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Sky West Aviation Trustee	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 OO-KWO	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [17]
	 OO-MPL	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBKT	
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EDVY-EBKT	 [14]
	 OY-VSA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LQBK-EIDW	 [13]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LEIB-LIEO	 [15]
	 PH-ESB	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHSE-EHTE	
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	 [14]
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	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LIPO	 [13]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
13.	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-EKRK	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 EBKW-EBKW	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBBL	 [14]
14.	 D-ELDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 EFTA	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LEVC-LFTH	 [15]
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-CBSO	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Lydd Aero Club	 EGMD-EGMD	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBBL-EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-HLC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPO-EBKT	 [23]
	 9H-XFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 EGGP-LSZH	 [15]
15.	 D-CICU	 Learjet 45	 Air Alliance	 BIAR-EDDK	
	 D-EJLI	 Bolkow Bo.208C	 R.Schmid	 EDTY-EBOS	 [17]
	 D-ILIA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Fly Point Haufa	 LOWW-EKRK	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [16]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBZZ-EBHF	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EIDW	
	 OO-SKU	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBST	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EBCI-LEIB	 [16]
	 SX-RJB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Panellenic Airlines	 LGKO-LFPB	
	 9H-JFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EGWU-LSZH	
16.	 G-BXJD	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 S.Atherton	 EBKT-EBDT	 [17]
	 G-SOVH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Saxonair	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 LX-LXL	 Falcon 8X	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 LMML-EGMC	 [17]
	 N123AX	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LIPX	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LIEO	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LEIB-LGPZ	 [18]
17.	 D-CQAA	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Charter	 LGAV-EDDK	
	 HB-TLL	 Cessna 182P	 Alloueteau	 LFLM-EBBT	 [18]
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	 [7/9]
	 OO-KWL	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [19]
18.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EFHK-LSZA	
	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFKF-EFHK	
	 D-FLIZ	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Skydive 2 Fly bv	 EBCF-EBCF	 [23]
	 D-IBEA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEAL-LFRD	 [19]
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 EKRK-LFPM	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 C.Hamal & P.Van Haesendonck	 EBTN-LFSB	 [19]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EHRD	 [19]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EIDW-EBCI	 [19]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LGPZ-LEIB	 [19]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
19.	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	
	 G-SOVH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Saxonair	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 LX-HDP	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Quercus Invest sarl	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LFMN	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKH-EBKT	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [28]
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 ENRY-ETNG	 [21]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LEIB-EFHK	 [20]
	 PH-KDF	 Cessna F.150L	 H.van der Meer	 EHBD-EHBD	
20.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LGKL-EGKB	
	 CS-LTL	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMD-LIEO	
	 D-ENRV	 Vans RV-7	 pvt	 EDMG-EDMG	 [21]



4 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2024/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
24

	 EI-TCN	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services	 EKRK-EGKA	 [4/9]
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-MPL	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
21.	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LFMD-LSZH	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDVE-LEMG	 [22]
	 N6029M	 Cessna 162	 Plane Fun Inc Trustee	 EDWF-EDWF	 [24]
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLF-EHAM	
	 OO-SCC	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EHMZ-EBBT	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LGPZ-LFAQ	 [23]
	 PH-GLD	 Tecnam P.2010	 Partnersim Property bv	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-KFD	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFAV	
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFAV	
22.	 F-HMAU	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Lea Mol sarl	 LFLP-LFLP	
	 G-FTFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-EGWU	
	 LX-FMA	 Falcon 900LX	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ESGG-LFKF	 [23]
	 OE-GSF	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jet View	 EHAM-EPWR	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LEMG	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EHBD	
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EHMZ	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBBR-LEIB	 [23]
	 OY-SNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EBLG-EBLG	 [26]
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 LFMU-EGGP	 [25]
	 SP-ISS	 Beech C90A	 AMC Aviation	 EDGS-EDGS	
	 2-CLEV	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Cross Aviation	 EDDG-EIKY	 [25]
	 CT-06	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL-EBCV	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
23.	 D-CLAY	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings	 EDVE-LFRH	 [24]
	 D-COGA	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 EGTK-LFMN	
	 D-IBTC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Proair Aviation	 LSGG-LFAT	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-LIEO	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPX-LOWS	 [25]
	 OO-MED	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 LWOH-EBLG	
	 OO-STF	 Robinson R.44	 Lymar bvba	 EBZZ-EBLY	 [24]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EFHK-LEIB-LEIB	 [26]
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
24.	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFPB	 [27]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTH-EHRD	
	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-STF	 Robinson R.44	 Lymar bvba	 EBLY-EBLY	 [28]
25.	 CS-LTN	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-LFTZ	 [26]
	 D-CLAY	 Dornier 328-110	 Private Wings	 LFRH-EDVE	
	 D-IBTC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Proair Aviation	 EGAC-EDDS	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGKB-LIEO	 [26]
	 LX-PCH	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LFLI-LFLI	
	 OE-GSF	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jet View	 EPWR-EHAM	
	 OO-DTE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EBCI-EBCI	 [29]
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EGGP-LFMD	 [26]
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LFSD	 [27]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LEST	
	 9H-IFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFMN-LFLL	 [26]
26.	 D-ELWW	 Piper PA-28-140 Cherokee	 A-Viator	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGBB	
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 local flight	
	 OO-TBG	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 B.Coupé	 EBZR-EHMZ	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LEIB-LGPZ	 [28]
	 CT-08	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
	 RN-01	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBLG	
27.	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIPZ-EBBR	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [1]
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-EGKA	 [30]
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	 LX-FLL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFQM-EDDG	
	 LX-FMA	 Falcon 900LX	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGGD-LFRG	 [28]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDFE	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGBB-EBBR	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-DNG	 Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II	 DnG bv	 EBST-EBST	 [30]
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EBKT-LFQT-EBST	 [28]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBLG-LFTZ	 [29]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-MPL	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	 [8]
	 OO-SJC	 Robinson R.44	 Truck and Car Renting	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EGPD	 [30]
	 CT-01	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL-EBMB	
28.	 D-ECTY	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 R.Marcus	 EBLE-	
	 D-FRRR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Utafly	 EDDS-LFTZ	
	 D-HTMO	 Eurocopter EC.145T2	 HTM Helicopter Travel Munich	 EDWE-LFOP	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HIBT	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 G-BEWX	 Piper PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Three Greens Arrow Group	 EGKH-EGKH	 [29]
	 G-BNEE	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Britannic Management Aviation	 EGLM-EGLM	 [29]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFRN-LFOZ	 [13/9]
	 N408JN	 Bellanca 7ECA	 Reni Aviation bvba	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 N83196	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Fly Happy	 EBNM-EBNM	
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EBKT-EGLF	 [29]
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKH-EBKT	
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT-EBBT	 [12/9]
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EBST-EBCI	 [29]
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LFMN	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 ETNG-EDDG	 [30]
	 9H-LXX	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet	 EIDW-LEPA	 [29]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 H-28	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
29.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [30]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDFE-EGTF	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EDDH	 [30]
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 local flight	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEST-LIRA	 [30]
30.	 CS-PHC	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDF-EGWU	
	 D-CAMC	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Marc Cain gmbh	 EDDS-EDDS	 [1]
	 D-EDDG	 Cessna 172S	 LfV Greven	 EDDG-EDDG	 [1]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 GMMI-LFMD	 [7]
	 59-DVS	 JMB VL-3	 F.Mortier	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 LX-FMA	 Falcon 900LX	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFRG-LFMN	 [31]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDH-EGNX	 [31]
	 OO-DHC	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBLG-LFTZ	 [31]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ-EBZZ	 [31]
	 OO-KAJ	 PZL-110 Koliber 150	 W.Holemans	 EBUL-EBUL	 [7]
	 OO-KWL	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB-	
	 OO-SCC	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EHMZ-EBBT	 [31]
	 OO-VIF	 Diamond DA.62	 Fly Europ sa	 EBST-EHTE	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EDDG-LIMP	 [1]
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	
31.	 CS-GLZ	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Netjets	 EGLF-LFMN	
	 CS-LTH	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHRD-LIRZ	 [1]
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	 CS-LTI	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGNM-LFMN	 [1]
	 D-FEMS	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 M.Staiger	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFTZ-LFSB	 [1]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-LSGN	 [3]
	 N228SK	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Skechers USA Inc	 EBOS-EHAM	
	 N3286	 SNJ-5 Texan	 V.Carpentier & L.Buysse	 EBST-EBST	 [1]
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LEIB-EDLW	 [1]
	 OE-GMJ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Tyrolean Jet Service	 LGAV-LOWI	
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 local flight	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ-EBHN	 [9]
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBLE	
	 PH-KAT	 Tecnam P.2006T	 Kavel 10	 EHBD-EHBD	 [1]
	 PH-KLU	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 T.K.van der Meulen Holding	 EHOW-EHOW	 [1]
					   
First visits				  
01.	 G-UXLA	 Learjet 40	 Saxonair		
	 OO-LAH	 Falcon 7X	 Abelag Aviation		
02.	 LX-FLQ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly		
03.	 D-ERJC	 TB-200 Tobago XL	 pvt		
	 D-EZTL	 SR-22	 pvt		
	 PH-PMM	 Glasair IISFT	 B.van Camp		
04.	 G-NWFC	 Cessna 172P	 North Weald Flying Group		
08.	 D-EDHF	 Mooney M.20J	 pvt		
	 N500FX	 BD.100 Challenger 3500	 Flexjet		
10.	 OE-GBH	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Tyrolean Jet Service		
	 9H-LPZ	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Luxaviation Malta		
16.	 G-BXJD	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 S.Atherton		
	 G-SOVH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Saxonair		
20.	 D-ENRV	 Vans RV-7	 pvt		
21.	 N6029M	 Cessna 162	 Plane Fun Inc Trustee		
22.	 OE-GSF	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jet View		
	 SP-ISS	 Beech C90A	 AMC Aviation		
	 CT-06	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force		
25.	 LX-PCH	 Pilatus PC-24	 Jetfly Aviation 	 	
27.	 LX-FLL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly		
28.	 D-FRRR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Utafly	 	
	 D-HTMO	 Eurocopter EC.145T2	 HTM Helicopter Travel Munich		
	 F-HIBT	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co		
	 G-BNEE	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Britannic Management Aviation		
30.	 D-CAMC	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Marc Cain gmbh		
	 59-DVS	 JMB VL-3	 F.Mortier		
31.	 N228SK	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Skechers USA Inc		
	 OE-GMJ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Tyrolean Jet Service		


